PATENTS ONLY	-2004
PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
PATENTS ONLY TO TH Pie 10.4	AND TRADEMARKS
Ple 10194	it or copy thereof
1. Name of Pive party(ies) Roff Quinnar NILSEN	d Address of receiving party(ies)
C. 10.	Name: IMS A/S Address: N-4994 Akland
SEP 1 0 2000 &	NORWAY
ar S	
E At	
Additional rame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] N	lo Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Change of Name	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Merger	
Execution Date: June 13, 2001	
the application is:Date	ment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s).	B Patent No(s)
09/868,787	1
	1
,	1
	•
	i
	I
	1
	1
	' '
A 100	
Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [XX] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	\$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	
	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached
84.7 * 100.67 A.B.	ot Use This Space
* ** * #	
Statement and Signature.	
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true or 	
original document.	is interest and any attached copy of the
·	Yd/ / am r.
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	1. twee 7.10.61
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
SN imh	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

PATENT REEL: 012149 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

		(I) Rolf Nilsen
		(2)
(1-6	i) latert Nemele) of Imantoriul	(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to each, and hereby does
		amiga, transfer and not over to
160 H	ntert name of Amignee	(6) IMS A/S
(7) to	neers address of Assignee	(7) N-4994 Akland, Norway
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United
	,	States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
.		A replaceable seal for watertight and
li	mert identification of mention, such at Tide, less Number or Foreign	fire-resistant sliding door Foreign Application or Car No.
-	aplication Number	Con No.
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Ja	neert Date of Signing of	(9) on 13. June 2001
		(2) (3)
	aplication	
(10)	Atternative identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed, to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assistments in connection with such applications as the
division Assistant ting conducting the ling conducting conducting conducting conducting the line conductin	Alternative identification for filed applications for filed applications applications gnee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) terning this application or continuous terning this application or continuous terning this application or continuous the invention of the Assigner. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvementings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from a continuous ternion and improvements as Assigned, and that he has the interest attention which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, additional or the learn application, addition of the heirs, executors, additional or the learn application, additional application application, additional application application, additional application, additional application application, additional application, additional application, additional application application, additional application, additional application, additional application, additional application application, additional application, additional application appli	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It is execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared attinuation or division or recissus thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respected thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal prosects thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest parant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further stary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatent Office for rebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. d by the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the andersigned name(s).
division Assistant division Assistant division Assistant division and the little division and the litt	Afternative identification for filed applications for filed applications applications gnee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) terning this application of contin obtaining evidence and got in obtaining evidence agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned largely unled States resulting from a cast Assignee of the entire is in assigned, and that he has (the invention which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executors.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It is execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared attinuation or division or recissus thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respected thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal prosects thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest parant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further stary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatent Office for rebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. d by the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the andersigned name(s).
division Assistant ting ceeds the light ting ting ting ting ting ting ting tin	Afternative identification for filed applications for filed applications applications give may deem necessary or earling this application of continuous patent to the Assigner. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvementings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from a satisfied, and that he has (till assigned, and that he has (till assigned, and that he has (till assigned) and that he has (till assignment assigned) are continuous this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed the latter is a second of t	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared attinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respected thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal promite thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal promited application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Applications, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hey have) not executed and will not execute, my agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further starty or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatent Office for rebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Name of Inventor
division Assistant division Assistant division Assistant division and the House division an	Alternative identification for filed applications for filed applications applications give may deem necessary or e. 2) The undersigned agree(s) the in obtaining evidence and got in obtaining evidence agree(s) the invention and improvements part of the invention and improvements in an arright of the invention and improvements. The undersigned hereby United States resulting from a sangued, and that he has (to 6) The undersigned hereby diffication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, add in witness whereof, executed Date 13.06.01	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It is not to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared nationation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proast thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hey have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further starty or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatent Office for rebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, auccessors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Name of Inventor Name of Inventor
division div	Afternative identification for filed applications for filed applications applications gnee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) terming this application of columning patent to the Assigner. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has (the states of the entire is in assigned, and that he has (the fit of the indersigned hereby thication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executed the late of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executed the late of the heirs, executors, and the late of the late	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It is execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared natioustion or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignse in every way posing forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignse or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proasthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest her have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. It is power to insert on this assignment any further stary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatent Office for rebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor
division div	Afternative identification for filed applications for filed applications applications gnee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) terming this application of columning patent to the Assigner. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has (the states of the entire is in assigned, and that he has (the fit of the indersigned hereby thication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executed the late of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executed the late of the heirs, executors, and the late of the late	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. It is not to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared nationation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. It is perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proast thereof, and request(s) the Commissioner of Fatents to issue any and all Letters Patents of said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asinterest, and hereby covernants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest hey have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s) the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further starty or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatent Office for rebinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the ministrators, auccessors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Name of Inventor Name of Inventor

PATENT **REEL: 012149 FRAME: 0467**